The Directors believe the Rights Issue is in the best interest of the Company and its

Shareholders as a whole.

— 26 —

G. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY PRIOR TO AND
UPON COMPLETION OF THE RIGHTS ISSUE

The following table sets out the Company’s current shareholding structure prior to,
and its proposed shareholding structure upon completion of, the Rights Issue
(assuming the Rights Issue is conducted on the basis of one Rights Share for every
five existing Shares with full subscription for the Rights Shares, all the Qualified H
Shareholders has taken up the H Rights Shares, and there will be no change in the
issued share capital of the Company between the date of this announcement and the
Record Date):

(a) Assuming all the
Qualified H Shareholders

has taken up the H
Rights Shares

(b) Assuming none of the
Qualified H Shareholders

has taken up the H
Rights Shares

Share Class

Total
number of

issued
Shares

before the
Rights Issue

as at the
date of this

announcement

Percentage
of the total
number of

issued
Shares

Total
number of

issued
Shares

immediately
after the

Rights Issue Appro. %

Total
number of

issued
Shares

immediately
after the

Rights Issue Appro. %

H Shares 759,710,000 52.8% 911,652,000 52.8% 911,652,000 52.8%

- SEC HK — — — — 139,165,600 8.1%

- SEG HK 63,882,000 4.4% 76,658,400 4.4% 76,658,400 4.4%

- other public H
Shareholders 695,828,000 48.4% 834,993,600 48.4% 695,828,000 40.3%

Domestic Shares 678,576,184 47.2% 814,291,420 47.2% 814,291,420 47.2%

- Shanghai Electric 678,576,184 47.2% 814,291,420 47.2% 814,291,420 47.2%

Total 1,438,286,184 100% 1,725,943,420 100.0% 1,725,943,420 100.0%

The Company did not issue any equity securities in the 12 months immediately
preceding the date of this announcement.

Upon the completion of the Rights Issue, the Company expects to be able to satisfy
the public float requirements under Rule 8.08(1) of the Listing Rules. Assuming (i)
none of the Qualified H Shareholders has taken up the H Rights Shares; (ii) Shanghai
Electric and SEG HK have subscribed in full their respective entitlements to the
Domestic Rights Shares and H Rights Shares provisionally allotted to them,
respectively, and (iii) SEC HK as the Underwriter has purchased all the H Rights